## **RESOLUTION NO. 2022-01**

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE YUCAIPA SUSTAINABLE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT AGENCY AUTHORIZING APPLICATION BY SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT TO THE SUSTAINABLE GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT ACT IMPLEMENTATION GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, grant funding has been made available through the 2021 Sustainable Groundwater Management (SGM) Grant Program SGMA Implementation Grant pursuant to the California Drought, Water, Parks, Climate, Coastal Protection, and Outdoor Access For All Act of 2018 (Pub. Resource Code, § 80000 et seq.) and the California Budget Acts of 2021 and 2022;

WHEREAS, this grant funding is directed towards projects and actions that further sustainable groundwater management;

WHEREAS, San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District, is a member of the Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency (Agency);

WHEREAS, San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District has indicated a willingness to act on behalf of the Agency in preparation of a grant application and to enter into a funding agreement with the Department of Water Resources to receive a grant for Yucaipa Subbasin GSP Phase 1 Implementation;

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED:

San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water District is authorized to act on behalf of the Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency for the preparation of a grant application and to enter into a funding agreement with the Department of Water Resources to receive a grant for the Yucaipa Subbasin GSP Phase 1 Implementation.

Passed and adopted at a meeting of the Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency Board of Directors on November 9, 2022.

Authorized Original Signature:	
Printed Name	
Title:	
Clerk/Secretary:	
CERTIFICATION	
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the Yucaipa Sustainable Groundwater Management Agency held on November 9, 2022.	
Clerk/Secretary	